
Landesverbandsmeisterschaft 2019 

 

21.06. -07.07.2019 	in Hannover DV-System DAVID21+ 

Ergebnisliste Mannschaft 
	

2.40.10 

25m Sportpistole 	 Herren 1 
Gesamt 

Seite: 	1 

Stand: 06.07.2019 	 19:34 	Uhr 

1 01 01001 SV Achim 2 

	

1 	Keune, Andreas 

	

17 	Aranowski, Philip 

	

14 	Brandes, Andreas 

566 
548 
547 

1661 Ringe 

2 06 06021 SV Groß- u. Kleinkalibersch. 1660 Ringe 

853 	Müller, Emanuel 560 
872 	Dashevskiy, Dmitriy 553 
879 	Miller, Dieter 547 

3 01 01001 SV Achim 3 1649 Ringe 

4 	Oehns, Christian 567 
15 	Forke, Benjamin 544 

2 	Allermann, Henning 538 

4 30 30030 SV Schwitschen 1 1611 Ringe 

2819 	Schulz, Jascha 561 
2816 	Roß, Ronny 539 
3725 	Köster, Alexander 511 

5 38 38013 SV Kaltenweide 1601 Ringe 

3392 	Deppe, Bodo 547 
3406 	Ille, Sergej 531 
3384 	Halpap, Jan 523 

6 17 17056 SSG Nord - Elm 1095 Ringe 

1959 	Tomicki, Martin 560 
1956 	Klein, Christian 535 
1961 	Kirchmer, Kristof 0 

Außer Konkurrenz haben geschossen: 

03 03009 Braunschweiger SGes. 1 1711 Ringe 

209 	Michel, Pierre 573 
208 	Frerichs, Eike 570 
230 	Bittner, Michael 568 



LM 2019 	25m Sportpistole 
	

Stand: 06.07.2019,19:34 Uhr Seite: 2 
	

2.40.10 

11 11012 USKor Gifhorn 	 1662 Ringe 

1245 Przyklenk, Sven 	 565 
1240 Heuer, Marten 	 551 
1244 Stabel, Jörg 	 546 



Landesverbandsmeisterschaft 2019 

 

21.06. - 07.07.2019 in Hannover DV-System DAVID21+ 

Ergebnisliste Einzel 
25m Sportpistole 
Stand: 06.07.2019 	 19:35 

Herren 1 
Uhr 1.S 2.S 3.S 	Präz. 4.S 5.S 6.S Duell 

2.40.10 
Seite: 	1 

Gesamt 

1 	208 Frerichs, Elke 03 03... Braunschweiger SGes. I 	 94 93 93 280 98 96 96 290 570 

2 	4 Oehns, Christian 01 01... SV Achim 3 	 96 94 97 287 91 92 97 280 567 

3 	1 Keune, Andreas 01 01... SV Achim 2 	 93 94 93 280 93 98 95 286 566 

4 	2819 Schulz, Jascha 30 30... SV Schwitschen I 	 95 92 94 281 92 93 95 280 561 

5 	1959 Tomicki, Martin 1717... SSG Nord - Elm 	 91 91 97 279 95 90 96 281 560 

6 	872 Dashevskiy, Dmitriy 06 06... SV Groß- u. Kleinkalibersch. 	95 93 98 286 87 90 90 267 553 

7 	17 Aranowski, Philip 0101... SV Achim 2 	 87 90 93 270 97 87 94 278 548 

8 3392 Deppe, Bodo 38 38... SV Kaltenweide 	 90 93 96 279 86 89 93 268 547 

9 	14 Brandes, Andreas 01 01... SV Achim 2 	 91 91 88 270 90 95 92 277 547 
10 	879 Maler, Dieter 06 06... SV Groß- u. Kleinkalibersch. 	87 90 92 269 95 91 92 278 547 
11 	1244 Stabel, Jörg 1111... USKor Gifhorn 	 89 89 90 268 91 94 93 278 546 
12 	15 Forke, Benjamin 01 01... SV Achim 3 	 92 94 91 277 91 87 89 267 544 
13 	2816 Roß, Ronny 30 30... SV Schwitschen I 	 90 86 88 264 89 91 95 275 539 
14 	2 Allermann, Henning 0101... SV Achim 3 	 87 86 90 263 89 93 93 275 538 
15 	1956 Klein, Christian 1717... SSG Nord - Elm 	 93 91 92 276 82 89 88 259 535 
16 	3406 Ille, Sergej 38 38... SV Kaltenweide 	 88 91 90 269 83 90 89 262 531 
17 	3384 Halpap, Jan 38 38... SV Kaltenweide 	 88 82 87 257 92 83 91 266 523 
18 	3725 Köster, Alexander 30 30... SV Schwitschen I 	 78 87 84 249 90 84 88 262 511 
19 	959 Dlugosch, Stefan 0707... SV Hattendorf 	 82 84 83 249 82 89 83 254 503 
20 	3012 Lesser, Rene 33 33... SV Schön hagen 92 92 84 268 57 83 89 229 497 
21 	3396 Lehnhardt, Tobias 38 38... SV Kaltenweide 73 77 76 226 88 77 86 251 477 
22 	1174 Meier, Tobias 10 10... SGes Kreiensen 80 88 88 256 0 0 0 0 256 

DNF 
23 	2364 Schiewek, Gerhard Karl 24 24... SV Bokeloh 	 54 	74 75 203 0 0 0 0 203 

DNF 
24 	2691 Bayraktar, Recep 29 29... SGem. Bülten 	 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2783 Brandt, Ludwig 3030... SV Ahausen 	 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
2889 Findeisen, Michael 32 32... SV Bückeburg 	 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
231 Heise, Andreas 03 03... Braunschweiger SGes. 	 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1961 Kirchmer, Kristof 1717... SSG Nord - Elm 	 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
3510 Meier, Dominic 39 39... SGes Wolfenbüttel I 	 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
3513 Meyer, Tim 39 39... SGes Wolfenbüttel I 	 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

86 Nazarenus, Sergei 02 02... SV Banteln 	 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
1558 Rostmann, Lennart 14 14... SV Holzhausen III 	 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Außer Konkurrenz haben geschossen: 

209 Michel, Pierre 03 03... Braunschweiger SGes. I 	 96 96 96 288 95 95 95 285 573 
230 Bittner, Michael 03 03... Braunschweiger SGes. I 	 95 95 95 285 95 94 94 283 568 

1245 Przyklenk, Sven 11 11... USKor Gifhorn 	 95 94 94 283 94 94 94 282 565 
853 Müller, Emanuel 06 06... SV Groß- u. Kleinkalibersch. 	94 94 93 281 93 93 93 279 560 

1240 Heuer, Marten 11 11... USKor Gifhorn 	 92 92 92 276 92 92 91 275 551 



Landesverbandsmeisterschaft 2019 

 

21.06. - 07.07.2019 in Hannover DV-System DAVID21+ 

Ergebnisliste Mannschaft 	 2.40.14 

25m Sportpistole Herren III 
Gesamt 

Seite: 	1 

Stand: 30.06.2019 	 19:28 	Uhr 

1 1580 Ringe 38 38013 SV Kaltenweide 

3389 	Brückweh, Andreas 554 
3394 	Rehwinkel, Eric 533 
3383 	Reh, Michael 493 

2 13 13060 SV v. 1924 Freihand e.V. 1569 Ringe 

1492 	Polier, Uwe-Lutz 558 
1489 	Klausner, Jörg 521 
1497 	Trümper, Olaf 490 

3 12 12014 SV Lochtum 1547 Ringe 

1344 	Köchy, Lothar 534 
3718 	Sodtke, Waldemar 511 
1347 	Matschke, jun., Rudolf 502 

4 11 11012 USKor Gifhorn 1 1491 Ringe 

1253 	Santelmann, Horst 531 
1251 	Rudolph, Siegfried 485 
1239 	Klebba, Rainer 475 

5 34 34005 Sch.G. Breloh 1457 Ringe 

3037 	Kruckenberg, Kurt 518 
3038 	Sax, Eberhard 473 
3036 	Acksteiner, Klaus 466 

6 07 07024 KKSV Schulenburg 1357 Ringe 

915 	Schechner, Norbert 476 
913 	Hichert, Horst 451 
914 	Maiwald, Christian 430 

7 05 05059 SGi Vorwerk 1 1078 Ringe 

737 	Dörries, Ulrich 556 
739 	Rubisch, Thomas 522 
733 	Eggers, Bernd 0 



LM 2019 	25m Sportpistole Stand: 30.06.2019,19:28 Uhr 	Seite: 2 

8 38 38013 SV Kaltenweide 1009 Ringe 

3382 	Neumann, Gerd-Peter 517 
3390 	Lehnhardt, Michael 492 
3388 	Kohls, Gerriet 0 

9 15 15015 VfF Hannover von 1862 e.V. I. 537 Ringe 

1666 	Kretschmer, Wilfried 537 
1685 	Brinkmann, Jörg 0 
1690 	Friedrichs, Richard 0 

10 34 34023 Sch.G. Soltau 524 Ringe 

3085 	Hebenbrock, Dirk 524 
3084 	Lehnberg, Axel 0 
3083 	Tschubel, Matthias 0 

2.40.14 



Landesverbandsmeisterschaft 2019 

 

21.06. - 07.07.2019 	in Hannover DV-System DAVID21+ 

Ergebnisliste Einzel 
25m Sportpistole 
Stand: 30.06.2019 	 19:28 

Herren III 
Uhr 1.S 2.S 3.S 	Präz. 4.S 5.S 6,S 

2.40.14 

Seite: 	1 

Duell 	Gesamt 

1 	1492 Polier, Uwe-Lutz 1313... SV v. 1924 Freihand e.V. 95 94 93 282 95 90 91 276 558 

2 	737 Dörries, Ulrich 05 05... SGi Vorwerk I 93 91 90 274 93 92 97 282 556 

3 	3389 Brückweh, Andreas 38 38... SV Kaltenweide 92 93 92 277 93 95 89 277 554 

4 	2616 Olbrich, Kersten 28 28... SB Freiheit 92 92 91 275 87 92 92 271 546 

5 	3526 Fließ, Dirk 39 39... SGes VVolfenbüttel 93 92 95 280 87 87 89 263 543 

6 	3015 Seifert, VVIadimir 33 33.., SSGi Solling 85 87 94 266 90 95 90 275 541 

7 	3195 Röger, Patrik 35 35,.. SG Bad Sachsa 82 92 95 269 88 91 91 270 539 

8 	3394 Rehwinkel, Eric 38 38... SV Kaltenweide 86 88 83 257 92 89 95 276 533 

9 	3085 Hebenbrock, Dirk 34 34... Sch.G. Soltau 88 87 89 264 89 79 92 260 524 
10 	739 Rubisch, Thomas 05 05... SGi Vorwerk I 88 90 89 267 82 87 86 255 522 
11 	1489 Klausner, Jörg 1313... SV v. 1924 Freihand e.V. 85 88 85 258 80 90 93 263 521 
12 	2112 Thom, Martin 18 18... KKS Schellerten e.V. 86 84 92 262 83 86 90 259 521 
13 	3621 Eckstein, Frank 40 40... SP Brackstedt 79 88 90 257 89 86 88 263 520 
14 	573 Bührmann, Frank 05 05... SV Eversen 87 88 89 264 83 85 86 254 518 
15 	2383 Tischatzke, Thorsten 24 24... SV Kolenfeld 81 85 89 255 80 91 91 262 517 
16 	3382 Neumann, Gerd-Peter 38 38... SV Kaltenweide 84 84 85 253 85 94 85 264 517 
17 	2883 Becher, Jürgen 32 32... SG Beeke-Schauenstein e.V. 88 91 86 265 81 88 82 251 516 
18 	2882 Warnecke, Frank 32 32... SG Beeke-Schauenstein e.V. 84 85 85 254 86 80 90 256 510 
19 	3383 Reh, Michael 38 38... SV Kaltenweide 79 76 72 227 93 93 80 266 493 
20 	3390 Lehnhardt, Michael 38 38... SV Kaltenweide 83 83 80 246 80 83 83 246 492 
21 	1497 Trümper, Olaf 13 13... SV v. 1924 Freihand e.V. 83 82 79 244 85 83 78 246 490 
22 	508 Rühling, Jens 04 04... SV Wettmar 79 84 88 251 83 90 61 234 485 
23 	915 Schechner, Norbert 07 07... KKSV Schulenburg 80 76 73 229 82 73 92 247 476 
24 	353 Niemann, Axel 04 04... Burgdorfer SGes 85 86 81 252 78 59 72 209 461 
25 	914 Maiwald, Christian 07 07... KKSV Schulenburg 84 89 77 250 45 67 68 180 430 
26 	3538 Arendes, Franz-Josef 39 39... Polizei SV Wolfenbüttel 0 0 0 0 0 0 

DNS 
3602 Bulger, Manuel 40 40... Kyffhäuserkameradschaft Käst... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

DNS 
3388 Kohls, Gerriet 38 38... SV Kaltenweide 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

DNS 
2193 Langheinrich, Torsten 20 20... SSGrp Knesebeck 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

DNS 
3084 Lehnberg, Axel 34 34... Sch.G. Soltau 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

DNS 
2438 Milde, Bernhard 24 24... SV Stelingen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

DNS 
1402 Molder, Peter 13 13... SV Florian e.V. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

DNS 
171 Nicolaus, Arnold Dr. 03 03... Braunschweiger SGes. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

DNS 
138 Rittmeister, Rolf 02 02... SG Graste 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

DNS 
3083 Tschubel, Matthias 34 34... Sch.G. Soltau 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

DNS 
782 Weichert, Siegfried 05 05... SGes Westercelle I 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

DNS 

Disqualifiziert wurden: 

2697 Franzke, Axel 29 29... KKSV Groß Ilsede 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 DISQ. 
0.10.1 



Landesverbandsmeisterschaft 2019 

 

21.06. - 07.07.2019 	in Hannover DV-System DAVID21+ 

Ergebnisliste Mannschaft 
	

2.40.41 

25m Sportpistole 	 Juniorinnen 1 
	

Seite: 	1 

Stand: 08.07.2019 	 21:17 Uhr 	 Gesamt 

1 	38 38013 SV Kaltenweide 	 1501 Ringe 

3387 Schrader, Jessica 	 537 
3386 Wecke, Melanie 	 511 
3385 Miller, Ines 	 453 

Außer Konkurrenz haben geschossen: 

15 15015 VfF Hannover von 1862 e.V. 	 1669 Ringe 

1692 Seeger, Vanessa 	 577 
1693 Tauermann, Sarah 	 575 
1691 Khalfine, Dascha Michelle 	517 



Landesverbandsmeisterschaft 2019 
21.06. - 07.07.2019 in Hannover 	 DV-System DAVID21+ 

Ergebnisliste Einzel 
25m Sportpistole 
Stand: 08.07.2019 	 21:22 

Juniorinnen 1 
Uhr 1.S 2.S 3.S Präz. 4.S 5.S 6.S 

2.40.41 
Seite: 	1 

Duell 	Gesamt 

1 	3387 Schrader, Jessica 38 38... SV Kaltenweide 81 94 87 262 90 90 95 275 537 

2 	3386 Wecke, Melanie 38 38... SV Kaltenweide 81 76 87 244 89 85 93 267 511 

Außer Konkurrenz haben geschossen: 

1023 Dassis, Victoria 09 og,.. SV Essel 88 88 88 264 88 88 87 263 527 

3385 Miller, Ines 38 38... SV Kaltenweide 69 76 77 222 76 78 77 231 453 



Landesverbandsmeisterschaft 2019 

 

21.06. - 07.07.2019 	in Hannover DV-System DAVID21+ 

Ergebnisliste Mannschaft 
	

2.42.70 

25m Sportpistole Auflage 	 Senioren I 
Gesamt 

Seite: 	1 

Stand: 06.07.2019 	 11:53 	Uhr 

1 06 06021 SV Groß- u. Klein kalibersch. 1 873 Ringe 

851 	Priebe, Falk 294 
855 	Drews, Bodo 291 
878 	Roj, Miroslaw 288 

2 06 06021 SV Groß- u. Kleinkalibersch.11 865 Ringe 

864 	Venger, Mykola 290 
873 	Bührmann, Frank 288 
880 	Renniorz, Norbert 287 

3 38 38013 SV Kaltenweide 821 Ringe 

3394 	Rehwinkel, Eric 288 
3383 	Reh, Michael 272 
3382 	Neumann, Gerd-Peter 261 

4 09 09048 SV Lindwedel 818 Ringe 

1116 	Braumann, Volker 282 
1112 	Kutter, Ronald 268 
1115 	Unruh, Rita 268 

5 17 17037 SV Rickensdorf 808 Ringe 

1897 	Fischer, Vadim 283 
1883 	Fischer, Swetlana 277 
1896 	Bodner, Frank 248 

6 28 28008 SB Osterode 1 535 Ringe 

2649 	Konert, Andreas 286 
2651 	Berger, Heiko 249 
2650 	Füllgrabe, Rolf 

Disqualifiziert wurden: 

38 38005 SG Bissendorf D1SQ. 

3340 	Bänard, Didier 287 
3341 	Hauschild, Monika 278 
3339 	Schwarzkopf, Doris 



Landesverbandsmeisterschaft 2019 

 

21.06. - 07.07.2019 	in Hannover DV-System DAVID21+ 

Ergebnisliste Einzel 
	

2.42.70 

25m Sportpistole Auflage 
Stand: 06.07.2019 	 11:59 

Senioren I 
Uhr 1.S 2.S 

Seite: 	1 
3.S 	Gesamt 

1 	851 	Priebe, Falk 06 06... SV Groß- u. Kleinkalibersch. I 98 99 97 294 

2 	3394 Rehwinkel, Eric 38 38... SV Kaltenweide 94 95 99 288 

3 	873 Bührmann, Frank 06 06... SV Groß- u. Kleinkalibersch. II 95 95 98 288 

4 	880 Remiorz, Norbert 06 06... SV Groß- u. Kleinkalibersch. II 97 95 95 287 

5 	2649 Konert, Andreas 28 28... SB Osterode I 96 95 95 286 

6 	1897 Fischer, Vadim 17 17... SV Rickensdorf 95 95 93 283 

7 	2565 Haupt, Jürgen 26 26... BSG Sudheim 100 91 89 280 

8 	3255 Meier, Maik 37 37... SchV Bendingbostel 92 93 93 278 

9 	2413 Runkehl, Jürgen 24 24... SV Osterwald U/E 93 93 92 278 
10 	1899 Laas, Andrew 17 17... SKorp Schöningen 87 93 96 276 
11 	1157 Diercks, Klaus-Dieter 09 09... SK Vorbrück zu Walsrode 90 92 94 276 
12 	1238 Frei, Reinhard 11 11... USKor Gifhorn 94 95 87 276 
13 	3383 Reh, Michael 38 38... SV Kaltenweide 93 93 86 272 
14 	1112 Kutter, Ronald 09 09... SV Lindwedel 87 89 92 268 
15 	3585 Pannek, Matthias 4040... SV Rühen 92 88 84 264 
16 	3382 Neumann, Gerd-Peter 38 38... SV Kaltenweide 87 86 88 261 
17 	850 Müller, Harald 06 06... SV Groß- u. Kleinkalibersch. 88 88 84 260 
18 	1312 Eckstein, Fred 11 11... Wagenhoffer SGes 86 79 85 250 
19 	2651 Berger, Heiko 28 28... SB Osterode I 80 87 82 249 
20 	1896 Bodner, Frank 17 17... SV Rickensdorf 71 90 87 248 
21 	1158 Halte, Thomas 09 09... SK Vorbrück zu Walsrode 83 74 85 242 
22 	2650 Füllgrabe, Rolf 28 28... SB Osterode I 0 0 0 

2545 Hartmann, Wilhelm Dr. 26 26... SV Hillerse 0 0 0 
2546 Küster, Karl-Heinz 26 26... SV Hillerse 0 0 0 
1850 Salge, Friedrich-Wilhelm 1717... SV Grafhorst 0 0 0 
2221 Thimm, Hartmut 20 20... SSGrp MW Stöcken 0 0 0 

Außer Konkurrenz haben geschossen: 

878 Roj, Miroslaw 06 06... SV Groß- u. Kleinkalibersch. I 96 96 96 288 
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